Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA	A 22313-1450		A	ttorney Docket No. 124150					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
Tom Hide	of conveying party(ies): oki KUBOTA to MIYAZAKI tional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	AISIN 10 TA	nd address of receiving party(ics): I AW CO., LTD. KANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, I 444-1192					
3. A. Natur	e of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
⊠ Assig	nment	Merger							
☐ Secur	ity Agreement	Change of Name							
☐ Other	-								
В. Ехест	ution Date: <u>July 21, 200</u>	5 (both)							
4. A. Paten	t Application No.(s) 11/1	76,212	B. Patent l	No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD OF PRODUCING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INFORMATION, METHOD OF PROVIDING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INFORMATION, AND NAVIGATION APPARATUS</u>									
5. Name and concerning	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
To the best original do	ocument.			et and any attached copy is a true copy of t : <u>August 31, 2005</u>	the				
	Olift, Registration No. 27,0 ollier, Registration No. 53,				•				

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoki KUBOTA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hideto MIYAZAKI		· · · ·			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of ch of the undersigned, each under	me dollar (\$1.00) and o	her good and valuable con	sideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		i Aichi 444-1192 Isaa				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) METHOD OF PRODUCING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INFORMATION, METHOD OF PROVIDING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INFORMATION, AND NAVIGATION APPARATUS					
	Identification such as Title, Case		1110 1111111111111111111111111111111111	<u> </u>	uid ha <u>ridandu ari a</u>	WALLOS		
	Number, or Foreign			***				
	Application Number				••			
		for wh on eve	ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application	for patent in the United St	ates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r				
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
claims o reexamin Patents o full righ and agre	 Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation. Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity. Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit. Each undersigned hereb 	s to execu- onal Convision to perfor- ted States orizes and g from said therein a nding on lay grants ti	ng evidence and going forward value all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exelution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, pole in order to comply with the resistance.	I perform any act which all Property or similar apply be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tradignee, as Assignee of the cutch, and will not exected and legal represent PLC the power to insert	greements. In maintain or confirm by remark Office to issue any a centire interest, and covenute, any agreements in contratives. On this assignment any fire	reissue or and all Letters ants that he has afflict herewith,		
recordat	ion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) of		d name(s).			
Date .	July 2/,		Inventor Signature	1 1	Nuhola	(SEAL)		
Date _	H Y 21 ,.	2005	Inventor Signature	Hideto	Miyazaki.	(SEAL)		
Date _	 .	_	Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _		. <u>.</u>	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
Date _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	 _		(SEAL)		
neither, 1	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed befo	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign ho	lic if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If		
Date _	-	•	Witness _	<u> </u>				
Date -			Witness _					

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME, 0987 02